

## HARYANA NETBALL ASSOCIATION

Affiliated with Netball Federation of India, INF & ANF

Recognized by Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports Govt. of India

Harvana Olympic Association Indian Olympic Association

**PRESIDENT** 

Hari Om Kaushik 9070506504

GENERAL SECRETARY

Babita Dahiya 8813001729

**TREASURER** Sunita 8059065188

Ref:HNA-AGM-2022 Date:10-08-2022

To.

The Presidents/General Secretaries All the Affiliated units and life members Haryana Netball Association

Sub: Meeting Notice- Annual General Meeting of Haryana Netball Association.

Dear All,

It gives me immense pleasure to invite your gracious presence in the Annual General Council Meeting of Haryana Netball Association which would be held at V.P.O. Sissana, Sonipat, Haryana (131402) on 28-August, 2022. The above said meeting will commence at 01.00 p.m. . Agenda of the above-mentioned Meeting is as follows.

## Agenda

- 1. Confirmation of minutes of the Special General Meeting held on 15-12-2021 and ECM dated 23-04-2022.
- 2. Consideration and adoption of annual report of the General Secretary, HNA.
- 3. Consideration and passing of audited statement of accounts for the financial year 2021-22.
- 4. Discussion & Allotment of State Netball Championship for the session 2022-23.
- 5. Discussion on various points, suggested/directed by MYAS, IOA and NFI for amendments of the Constitution of Haryana Netball Association for uplifting the Netball sport.
- 6. Appointment of auditors and fixing their remuneration for the financial year 2022-23. Any other points with the permission of the chair

Best wishes.

Babita Dahiya **General Secretary** Harvana Netball Association

## Copy to

- 1-District Registrar firms and societies, Govt. of Haryana.
- 2-President/Secretary General, Haryana Olympic Association.
- 3- President/Secretary General, Netball Federation of India.
- 4- President/ General Secretary, All Affiliated Units, NFI.

Address: 1027/21, Prem Nagar, Rohtak, Haryana – 124001 Mobile no.: 9070506504 Email: harvananetball@gmail.com